502437953 07/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth B. Greiner	06/18/2013
Stephen R. Breit	06/18/2013
David M. Fried	06/19/2013
Daniel Faken	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coventor, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 190	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13831440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177424214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-573-4700

Email: lindsay.millette@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVZ-024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Curran
Signature:	/John S. Curran/
	PATENT

REEL: 030899 FRAME: 0222

\$40.00 138314

502437953

Date:	07/29/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=CVZ-024 Assignment#page1.tif source=CVZ-024 Assignment#page2.tif source=CVZ-024 Assignment#page3.tif source=CVZ-024 Assignment#page4.tif source=CVZ-024 Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030899 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Kenneth B. GREINER; Stephen R. BREIT; David M. FRIED; and Daniel FAKEN, of Arlington, Massachusetts; Wayland, Massachusetts; South Salem, New York; and Peabody, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

COVENTOR, INC.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 190, Cary, North Carolina 27513, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

COVENTOR, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PREDICTIVE 3-D VIRTUAL FABRICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

described in an application	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
X Application No. 13/831,440, filed on March 14, 2013	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

CVZ-024

6/18/2013	A
Date	Kenneth B. Greiner
Witness:	
611812013	Recharged as believe for
Date	18164423 W. 012037 28 FALBMOUR 1246 CAMBRIDGE ELA 01103

Kenneth Greina's Address: 18 Fayette St, Arlington, MA 02476

6/18/2013 Date	Stephen R. Breit
Witness: 2013-06-18 Date	MARK STOCK
298 HIGHLAND AVE #2 Address	SOMERVILLE MA OZIMY
Stephen Breit:	54 Rich Valley Rd. Wayland MA 01778

19 JUNE 2013 Date	South SALEM, NY 10590 David M. Fried
Witness: 19 JUNE 2013 Date	MARINA W. FRIED

42 LOWER SALETY RD
Address

Witness:

SOUTH SALETY MY

REEL: 030899 FRAME: 0227

6/18/2013 Date	Daniel Faken
Witness: 2013-66-18 Date	While man stor
298 4164(AND AVE # 2 Address	SOMERVILLE MA OZIYY